SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 390 by Senator Claitor

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 14, after "<u>that</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 15 and 16, on
line 17 delete "<u>compromises shall be paid</u>" and insert the following:

4 "final nonappealable judgments or compromises cannot be paid from the Self 5 Insurance Fund, any appropriated funds made available to pay such judgments 6 or compromises shall be allocated"

- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 8 On page 2, line 2, change "dollars," to "dollars, including judicial interest,
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 On page 2, line 6, change "<u>dollars,</u>" to "<u>dollars, including judicial interest,</u>
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 2, line 8, change "<u>dollars,</u>" to "<u>dollars, including judicial interest,</u>
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 9, change "<u>dollars,</u>" to "<u>dollars, including judicial interest,</u>
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, delete line 12, and insert "<u>hundred thousand dollars, including judicial</u> 17 interest, and two hundred fifty thousand dollars, including judicial interest, with the"

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 15, change "dollars," to "dollars, including judicial interest,
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 2, line 19, change "dollars," to "dollars, including judicial interest,